
2019 MERCEDES VARSITY

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Sharyland High 311 - 313 = 624 1 Jun Min Lee (Sharyland High) 68 - 68 = 136

2 Sharyland Pioneer 311 - 314 = 625 2 L.J. Chavez (Sharyland Pioneer) 72 - 71 = 143

3 Weslaco High 333 - 342 = 675 3 Dylan Killelea (Sharyland High) 77 - 72 = 149

4 Harlingen South B 343 - 345 = 688 4 Malachi Esparza (Edinburg North) 77 - 75 = 152

5 Donna High 360 - 358 = 718 5 James Dreyer (Edinburg North) 76 - 80 = 156

6 Edinburg Vela 364 - 363 = 727 6 Peyton Vos (Weslaco High) 74 - 84 = 158

7 Edcouch-Elsa 381 - 383 = 764 7 Ryan Bagwell (Sharyland Pioneer) 78 - 81 = 159

8 Mercedes 421 - 431 = 852 Eddie Garcia (Edinburg Economedes) 80 - 79 = 159

9 Edinburg High 480 - 462 = 942 Sammy Rios (Harlingen High) 80 - 79 = 159

10 Ethan Lee (Sharyland Pioneer) 83 - 77 = 160

Date:  March 1-2, 2019 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  55 players

Course:  Treasure Hills GC (Harlingen)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Cloudy but Calm  72°  wind-10 mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Calm  84°  wind-15 mph

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

55 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

50 Leo Silvestre (Mercedes) 124 - 129 = 253

30 Jaden Garcia (Weslaco East) 96 - 90 = 186

33 Easton Villarreal (Weslaco East) 93 - 96 = 189

43 Joshua Contreras (Weslaco East) 106 - 110 = 216

32 Alexis Cano (Donna High) 100 - 88 = 188

7 Eddie Garcia (Edinburg Economedes) 80 - 79 = 159

52 Luis Martinez (Edinburg Economedes) 147 - 141 = 288

7 Sammy Rios (Harlingen High) 80 - 79 = 159

37 Jacob Harms (Harlingen High) 101 - 91 = 192

4 Malachi Esparza (Edinburg North) 77 - 75 = 152

5 James Dreyer (Edinburg North) 76 - 80 = 156

dnf Chad Kotzur (Edinburg North) 95 - NS = NT



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

55 players in the field

1st Sharyland High 2nd Sharyland Pioneer

1 Jun Min Lee 68 - 68 = 136 2 L.J. Chavez 72 - 71 = 143

3 Dylan Killelea 77 - 72 = 149 10 Ethan Lee 83 - 77 = 160

11 Daniel Branca 82 - 79 = 161 12 Alex Guerra 79 - 85 = 164

27 Braulio de la Garza 84 - 95 = 179 22 Ryan Montoya 82 - 92 = 174

29 Ander Erana 89 - 94 = 183 7 Ryan Bagwell 78 - 81 = 159

TEAM TOTAL:  311 - 313 = 624 TEAM TOTAL:  311 - 314 = 625

3rd Weslaco High 4th Harlingen South B

6 Peyton Vos 74 - 84 = 158 16 Austin Andablo 87 - 84 = 171

27 Zach Aldrete 92 - 87 = 179 13 Nolan Garrison 81 - 86 = 167

18 Jordan Cancino 89 - 83 = 172 18 Mando Garcia 86 - 86 = 172

23 Gavin Givliancz 88 - 88 = 176 26 Roman Andablo 89 - 89 = 178

18 Adrian Rivera 82 - 90 = 172

TEAM TOTAL:  333 - 342 = 675 TEAM TOTAL:  343 - 345 = 688

5th Donna High 6th Edinburg Vela

14 Jonathan Del Bosque 87 - 81 = 168 23 Darian Gonzalez 89 - 87 = 176

38 Nick Ortiz 101 - 92 = 193 16 James Salinas 85 - 86 = 171

35 Esteban Lopez 93 - 97 = 190 31 Ruben Vasquez 96 - 91 = 187

21 Alex Mendoza 85 - 88 = 173 38 Jake Rowland 94 - 99 = 193

41 Eli Carmona 95 - 107 = 202

TEAM TOTAL:  360 - 358 = 718 TEAM TOTAL:  364 - 363 = 727

7th Edcouch-Elsa 8th Mercedes

25 Nick Reyes 84 - 93 = 177 33 Marco Tovar 94 - 95 = 189

15 Manny Lopez 90 - 79 = 169 41 Abel Flores 103 - 99 = 202

36 Michael Flores 95 - 96 = 191 48 Mario Bustamante 115 - 125 = 240

46 Allan Aldape 112 - 123 = 235 45 Santiago Prado 109 - 112 = 221

47 Jesus Hernandez 122 - 115 = 237 49 Lazaro Zuniga 115 - 126 = 241

TEAM TOTAL:  381 - 383 = 764 TEAM TOTAL:  421 - 431 = 852

9th Edinburg High

40 Sevan Solis 103 - 96 = 199

44 Kristian Quintero 110 - 109 = 219

dnf Jesus Garcia 131 - NS = NT

51 Anthony Morales 136 - 133 = 269

dnf Adrian Martinez NS - 124 = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  480 - 462 = 942



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Jun Min Lee Sharyland High 68 68 136

2 L.J. Chavez Sharyland Pioneer 72 71 143

3 Dylan Killelea Sharyland High 77 72 149

4 Malachi Esparza (Edinburg North) INDIVIDUALS 77 75 152

5 James Dreyer (Edinburg North) INDIVIDUALS 76 80 156

6 Peyton Vos Weslaco High 74 84 158

7 Ryan Bagwell Sharyland Pioneer 78 81 159

Eddie Garcia (Economedes) INDIVIDUALS 80 79 159

Sammy Rios (Harlingen) INDIVIDUALS 80 79 159

10 Ethan Lee Sharyland Pioneer 83 77 160

11 Daniel Branca Sharyland High 82 79 161

12 Alex Guerra Sharyland Pioneer 79 85 164

13 Nolan Garrison Harlingen South B 81 86 167

14 Jonathan Del Bosque Donna High 87 81 168

15 Manny Lopez Edcouch-Elsa 90 79 169

16 Austin Andablo Harlingen South B 87 84 171

James Salinas Edinburg Vela 85 86 171

18 Jordan Cancino Weslaco High 89 83 172

Adrian Rivera Weslaco High 82 90 172

Mando Garcia Harlingen South B 86 86 172

21 Alex Mendoza Donna High 85 88 173

22 Ryan Montoya Sharyland Pioneer 82 92 174

23 Gavin Givliancz Weslaco High 88 88 176

Darian Gonzalez Edinburg Vela 89 87 176

25 Nick Reyes Edcouch-Elsa 84 93 177

26 Roman Andablo Harlingen South B 89 89 178

27 Braulio de la Garza Sharyland High 84 95 179

Zach Aldrete Weslaco High 92 87 179

29 Ander Erana Sharyland High 89 94 183

30 Jaden Garcia (Weslaco East) INDIVIDUALS 96 90 186

31 Ruben Vasquez Edinburg Vela 96 91 187

32 Alexis Cano (Donna High) INDIVIDUALS 100 88 188

33 Marco Tovar Mercedes 94 95 189

Easton Villarreal (Weslaco East) INDIVIDUALS 93 96 189

35 Esteban Lopez Donna High 93 97 190

36 Michael Flores Edcouch-Elsa 95 96 191

37 Jacob Harms (Harlingen) INDIVIDUALS 101 91 192

38 Nick Ortiz Donna High 101 92 193

Jake Rowland Edinburg Vela 94 99 193

40 Sevan Solis Edinburg High 103 96 199

41 Eli Carmona Donna High 95 107 202

Abel Flores Mercedes 103 99 202

43 Joshua Contreras (Weslaco East) INDIVIDUALS 106 110 216

44 Kristian Quintero Edinburg High 110 109 219

45 Santiago Prado Mercedes 109 112 221



46 Allan Aldape Edcouch-Elsa 112 123 235

47 Jesus Hernandez Edcouch-Elsa 122 115 237

48 Mario Bustamante Mercedes 115 125 240

49 Lazaro Zuniga Mercedes 115 126 241

50 Leo Silvestre (Mercedes) INDIVIDUALS 124 129 253

51 Anthony Morales Edinburg High 136 133 269

52 Luis Martinez (Economedes) INDIVIDUALS 147 141 288

dnf Jesus Garcia Edinburg High 131 NS NT

dnf Adrian Martinez Edinburg High NS 124 NT

dnf Chad Kotzur (Edinburg North) INDIVIDUALS 95 NS NT


